



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

We, Micro Matic DK Certify that 105102-1 (O-Tap with 4 sided handle) is made in accordance with FDA regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 & (EC) No. 2023/2006

Tap 105102-1:

Item number	Item name	Material
308-3-2P-V	Gasket-425 tap/shank	Rubber - FDA NBR
773-597	Inlet Ottotap Duplex	Stainless steel - EN 1.4460
R-275594	Spring-Odl Valve	Stainless steel
R-275507	Piston - Odl Valve	Stainless steel - EN 1.4057
69959-V	Coil for Ottotap	Cu wire
1317	Contra disk for coil Ottotap	Stainless steel - EN 1.4057
01526-c	Body Ottotap V1 with transfer to wire	Stainless steel - EN 1.4057
1654	Cable hiding Ottotap	Stainless steel - EN 1.4301
1528	Screw ISO 7380, M3x4, A2	Stainless steel A2
00070-V	O-ring to topring $\varnothing 7,3 \times 2,4$ mm.	Rubber - FDA NBR
01214-c	Hexagon Nut Ottotap	Stainless steel - EN 1.4305
R-275900-10-c	TUBO USCITA PX DM.10 A 60° F.4,5	Stainless steel
R-990015-G	OR 2050 Gomma Alimentare	Rubber - FDA NBR
R-990009-G	OR 2018 Gomma Alimentare	Rubber - FDA NBR
116	Screw DIN 912, M5x8, A2	Stainless steel A2
69954	Keyboard dispensing set - plug without joints	PCB board
01847-c	Ottotap 4 side chrome	Aluminium - chrome plated
69957-v	Cable / 7pol ES 879C Ottotap V2 3m	
69962	Cable-Ottotap 0,4m	

Shipped from: Micro Matic DK, Odense

Mikkel Bech
Nordic solution manager